LONSEW.

PARTS LIST

IN—Y 1) X b
254B-3
254RB-3

255B-3
255RB-3

°b:."f:'-“’} CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.




Intentionally left blank



INDEX

TS ot - S R R EEEERE
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

FED. b, T— U —
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

TR, I A L i
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

TV <3 oty = SR = i 1 P P
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

TR i1l . 7 A O R
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

T, TRAST—U—  BUBA et
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

$HIR, UL E. BU .. et es S
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

A A VA G = N 1 L
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

D T o = R 1 1S R R R
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

i B R TR
TENSION

oy | BT P
LUBRICATION

15 =7 N LR LRI
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

1] 1 - S L T

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE



HtR, iRk
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER




IR, R
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

NO| HFEES |o|lc]lol|lc |#E Gt PARTS NAME
<t <t uwy w0
PARTNO & |EL 1 &1 & laTy
1} 15035 x| x| 1 |EOR FACE PLATE
2 | 15036 | k] x | x| 1 |18 HINGE
3] 15039 x| ®% ]| x| 6 |[ILHBC SCREW 1/8X44 1L.=3.5
4 | 15037 k| k| k] * i | &L FACE PLATE SPRING
5] 15039 kx| x|*| 2 |k SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6| 15038 s bl x x| 1 [ERDL RUBBER
7 | 15006 EI B I B 1 | 4R ARM SIDE COVER
8 8040 k| x| %] 2 |ikdHBU SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9 | 15003 k%% %] 1 |ER ARM TOP COVER
101 11007 k |k Lok | % 1 |HgReER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
11| 15004 ok ]k x| 1 | B — PV X2 GASKET
12] 15007 kf k|| %] 7 [k U SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
13{ 36708 k |k | ok | ok 1 | XA THREAD TAKE UP COVER
14] 6031-02 |} % | x| %] 1 |k SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
151 11006 k f ook | k| k 1 | L4ERE ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16| 1307602 |* x|k {%x ] 1 |F+v bk NUT 7/32X32
171 15086 | xp | x| 1 AHAERIED OIL CONTROL SPRING
18] 8040 * § ok f ok | % 1 kU SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
19§ 11142 I O 1 {Tyrv— WASHER
20} 11004 &k fk k| 1 |iEREESDY OIL REGULATOR
21| 10597 k{k k]| x| 1 [EoH0L SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
221 15058 k ok | k| x| 1 | EAhERTEA OIL REGULATING STUD
23] 15059 K ok | ok |k 1 | E5dERr X ) T OIL REGULATING SPRING
241 15057 IR ERENE: 1 | $RhElR & 7 YL OIL REGULATING DIAL
25| 8009 «lx|x]lx] 1 |toBRL SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
26} 15038 %l k| %] 1 | EWHTLEE RUBBER
27} 15034C x|k lx|x] 1 |Ez—=wFa—TF @S (#8) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
28
29
30} 15054 k | k| ¥k | *k 1 {EAR#Y (B THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
31| 10685 x|k |k |x] 2 |itkHRC SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
321 10759-A k f k] k| ok 1 | &R () THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
33} 10760 * Pk tx x| 1 |ERBEIT7INL FELT
34} 10685 x| %]k |x] 1 |ikhadL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5




XE>. L8, 7—U—
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

AR R

A




Re», L#h, 7—-U—

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

R HEE
NO| HELES @‘. a g& « [#E S PARTS NAME
PARTNO & Q818 |aQTy

1] 10768 P2 I I R ARM SHAFT

1] 15327 ] -] - 1 | L#ah ARM SHAFT

1] 15011 N S e AR ARM SHAFT

1| 15209 S I N B ARM SHAFT

2| 15033 s ]k % | ] 1| B8RS OIL WICK

3| 10506 % | k| x | x| 1 | Lédit LU OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0

4 1 10577 |k {*x| =} 1 [T—U—HLBL PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L.=11.0
51 19414 ¥ |lklx|%x] 1|97 0F~YarPhi NEEDLE BAR CRANK

61 19415 # kx| x| 1 |[EEERADBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0

7| 194186 ¥k |%|x] 1 [ikHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0

8 | 10563 |k lx %] 1 |8z GED) Tviv WASHER

g | 10562 kx| 1 | EEXE GED ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

10 ¥

11| 10524 x| wxlx]lx] 1 |HRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5

12

13| 10725 2 | k| x| x| 2 | L#xx F) Tk OIL FELT

14| 13074 | x| x| 1 | EEXTULTH5—2R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR

15| 10567 k[ w x| x| 1 | EEANTYULT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING

16| 13361 |k x| x| 1 | LHXTULTHT— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17| 23637 | x|x| %] 2 |ikHHBL SET SCREW 1/4X28 1.=7.5

18| 10568 [k |k |{x] 1 |BELYUSY BALL BEARING RETAINING RING

19| 10571 x|k {x| 1 | LB~NTYULTr—XbORL SCREW 6.75X24 1L=20.0
20| 10504 |kl lx] 1 | T—U— MACHINE PULLEY
21] 10505-B ] -t -1 1 XFEUsy (XUHH— FER) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
21} 10505-A ] - =] -1M|xFEVy (X bH—FHE) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ BELT GUARD)
21} 10943-8 bl o x] 1 UL (N RH— FEA) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
21] 10943-A x] - x| xEULT (N H— FHE) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ = BELT GUARD)
22| 10566 x| x|k |%| 1 |xpu>dikhal SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
23} 10576 x| kx| %] 1 |[HBERDOBLU POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
241 10579 x| xlxfx] 1 |ikHRL SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
25] 10569 ®lxlxfjx] 1 ]~nb7-y- ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26| 10574 x|k x| 2 ~~nbT~U—-uyg BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
271 10571-G tx | x|t x| 1 [N rT—U—kHBU SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
28! 10570 k]l |x]| 1 |NWPFT-U—-E>BL POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L.=14.5
o9l 10524-G | | x| % || 1 | "V ET—YU— bkl POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L.=6.5
30] 10621 kx| |x]| 1 |21 TXNE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31| 15024C s x| k| 1 | KT G THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32| 15024 [k | k| 1 K THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33} 15026 * kx| %] 1 | XfFtax THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34} 10728 a | | % k| 1 | KFEHAZHES OIL WICK
35| 10528 x|l lxfx| 1 |$HEEISY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 15013 k|| x| %] 1 | XKLL THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37| 11042 w x| x| 1 | KFLHE OIL WICK
38| 10524 x| x]*x] 1 | XFLokovhl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
33| 10523 xlxlxlx] 1 |¢HEITSTIES NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
40| 10726 s 1k | x| 1 |$EITIEVHS OIL WICK
41} 15038 xlxlx]x]| 1 [hdL4e RUBBER OIL STOPPER
42| 19417 x x|k || 1 |¢HEI7S 7 ik RBL (E) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
431 19418 kx| x{x] 1 |$HEs5 72 kU (5) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
441 10551 # ok fw k| 1 RKEEASTD THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
45} 10650 # |kl |* | 1 | RKEEBSHIEDRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
45] 10772C Sl -k R0 | EERZOY PR LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
471 10772 S -]t P EEROY K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48! 10773 N N N B T B s ANy A ) NEEDLE BEARING
49} 19427 oy x )t X ET AL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50] 19508 e x ] x] 2 [FBALETALEDRC SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
511 11879 - * |k | 1 BRI LETHLD T — LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
521 10573 - f x| 2 |[hBAETHLAT Ol SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0

4




RTAE, PRI
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

QTS C




I PHIE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

NHEE
NO| HMa%FsS (@%@l He st PARTS NAME
PARTNO &1 &1 & & |aTY

1| 10540 okl x | 1 |19AE PRESSER BAR

2| 10539-A |# | &% |x| 1 [BAHE (T) x50 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

3| 10761 # | x]x]x] 1 |EHBU SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

4 | 10538 s |k | % | % 1 |#BAKE (L) x40 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

5| 10781 %]k x]| 1 [EHBL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

6 | 10541 %% | %] 1 [BAEEA PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 | %]x %] 1 [lkvhL SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5

8 | 10543 x| x| 1| ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

g | 10761 | fw x| 1 |EHBL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

10| 18479 * | % | 1 [#AERE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

11| 19518 - * [« | 1 |[#BAHIREHFRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

12] 10546-A - * | % | 1 | HAKRBETHR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

13| 10547 Sl xR ] o1 PRABRETRED TENSION RELEASE SPRING >

14] 18480 -t xl k]t {<OFEDHBL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
15] 13360 # x| x| %] 1 |IMAEREY T PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET

16| 13365 x| x| x| 1 [#RAEREYTHRLC PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

17{ 10659 k| % %] 1 [WALFLN- PRESSER BAR LIFTER

18| 10660 #lxlx]x| 1 |MALEFLAA-E 0L HINGE SCREW 4.5X32

19| 10796 B EIE N EEE F LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
20| 10664 -] - tx x| 1 |HRALEDBU SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
21| 19425 N IR LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
22| 10514 S -] 2 [ AR LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
23] 16709 - R 1 HEEERL SCREW 1/4X28
241 19516 R ENERERERE: =972 -2 a7 3 NUT 1/4X28
25| 10728 I N ERERERE 115972 -1 b5 o OIL WICK L
26| 10558C - dxlx] 1 j<DEREY LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
271 10558 N N N I ) LIFTING BELL CRANK
28] 10557 S -] 1 | K OFESE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
29] 10556 -k K oFEEE (D) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
30{ 34713 Sl - e | hRAK VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
31} 10554 Sl x k]t | BBAXTYLY VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
32} 10553-A ol x4 [RRAXTYLTHE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
33| 15060 -1 [hRAERLBL SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0
34{ 15118 -] x )1 |HRAERE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
35} 19411C b x| 1 | RRA (8B) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
36| 19411 R E R L VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37| 17104 -1 (hiRRESHBL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
3g| 10848-A |- -]x|x] 1 |FadaziRhibnHiR LIETING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
39] 10519 - ]xtb%x ] 1 likdBL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
40] 15111 - lx]x] 1 jES PIN
41| 19419 -kt E ] 1 | ETHLERSESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
42| 19420 -l x 1 ETHLEEES EHRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L.=16.0
43} 10775 o bw w1 | BEEQY REERU HINGE SCREW 7/32X32

44| 10703 -l 1 [ EEROY FERRBEY Yy D v — WASHER
45| 10774 Sl - x x| 1 EESOY Fixg T LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
46| 10776 - x| BRSOy RS b NUT 7/32X32

47| 10857 k] - |- 1 | HAERX PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

481 10858 ¥ x| -1-11 {87y v— WASHER

491 10862 x|t - |- 11 |#BAR PRESSER FOOT

50| 10664 x| x| -1-]1 |#HAgikvhl PRESSER FOOT SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0

51| 10548 k% |-1-11|ARERL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75X24




ftEX A, EEOy F
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




st A, EEOY K

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

= ale o
NOj| RBREE olc|alx WaE st PARTS NAME
PARTNO [ 18Q1821& [aTY

1| 15305 w x| -1-11 |¢t8ELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

1] 15110-A ol x| 1 | itELER NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

2| 11875 s % x| x | 1 |$HELEES HINGE STUD

3| 10525 x| xl{k x| 1 |tkoBL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0

4] 15117 ol e 1 HEQER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

51 8100 o %) 2 |EhERESRU SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

6 | 15031 x| x|*] 1 |¢tBELEDLHD OIL WICK

7 | 10560 g lxlx]lx] 1 15— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8| 10561 x| xlxlx]| 1 (kB LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
9 { 10859 k] - -] 1 |stE NEEDLE BAR

9| 16703 -k R 1| EHE NEEDLE BAR

10| 10860 x| -]-1 1 |ERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE

10] 15089 b s x| 1 ] HERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE »
11} 10535 x| -1-11jstkval NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5

11] B140553 - xb k] 1 (sl NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5

121 NO122 * |« |*x %] 1 [& NEEDLE

13] 10856 * | x| - -] 1 |HERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD

131 19426 e AR i NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD

14| 10532 xLx] - |- 1 |stEREHEHL PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0

14| 13365 -]k x| 1 | $HERESERBL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

15} 10726 k|l x x| ®x| 1 |stEREHS OIL WICK

16} 10578 |l xlx]lx] 1 | EFEUE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17] 11876C * x| 1 %] 1 | EEVEAE () SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

18| 11877 xlxlx|l®x] 1 | BXUERE SLIDE BLOCK

19} 11876 #+{xl%| x| 1 | EXUEL LU SLIDE BLOCK STUD
20| 10581 xlxlx]*x] 1 | EREVEEBUEDRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
21| 15016 el ]k 1 |EE ROCK SHAFT CRANK .
221 10519 # x| x| 1 EEEOHL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
23| 10756 2w lxlx] 1 [EEOYFK ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
24| 10728 |l 1 [ EEOy FAS OIL WICK

251 8014 wbx ||| 1 DEEQy FOBL () HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1

26| 8105 w x| * %] 1 |[EEOy FORC N Fo b NUT 9/32X28
27| 10758 e[ x x| * ] 1 EEOY FIRBL (X) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L.=26.0
28| 15017 s bk ok [k | 1 |RYBENAT NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
29| 15019 x kx| ®x] 1 |EUFEELEDSE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

30| 10754 kbl x| 1 |EVFELIEHBL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
31| 15018 * k|| x]| 1 |HAEHNACTT70 2+ WASHER

32} 3036 k|| x| 1 [ EEOY FIBL (X) v b NUT 11/32X28

33} 10779 |l kfxfx| 1 EEBAEIES cuip

34| 10778 x| x1 1 [ OIL WICK

35| 4221 % |x] %] 1 [;BSEA OIL WICK RETAINER

36| 15007 k%% | 1 P REFHE (GE bl SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0




A5, HIEKRNFK

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

16

15

1 14

12

(o—13




X5, BIEXIRNFR

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

NHEE
NO WAES cg EE, g g HnE sata PARTS NAME
PARTNO Q&1 & d&[QTY
1] 10710 k[ % x| ] 1 K5 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2| 10712 k% | x| 1 |AXSiEHRL HINGE SCREW 6.75X24
3| 13059 * x|k k] 1 |Bids SPRING
41 11154 ® x|k ] % | 1 |BEtdil SCREW 6.75X24
5110711 x|k {®| 1 /1B KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
6| 10712 k% |*|[x] 1 [/ Bkl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 :
7 | 15075 x| -1 -1 1 |@mvuiE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
7| 15074 ek x| 1 [ PUEE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
8 | 15076 [+ ] %] 1 [ RBUELEHE SET PIN
9| 10714 x| *x|xlx] 1 |PUEHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
10} 10561 k| k|| x| 1 |RUVEAT-EDBL LIEFTING BRACKET GU!DE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
11] 10717C x| *|%f{*x] 1 |HIELEGE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE
121 10717 s lxlx|lx] 1 |[BEUELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET  *
13] 10718 * | %1% ]| 1 |AUELEEO-F— LIFTING ROD ROLLER
14] 10719 k [k (x| x| 1 |HUELEO0-F—1kHHU SCREW 3.4X36
15| 10561 x| xix x| 1 |RAUVELELEDHL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
16| 10705 | x| ] 1 [HABEKETR PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
17] 10706 k x|k | x| 1t | AIRERRETLL PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
18] 11156 * | x| % | x| 1 | ARETBASLL PRESSER BAR SPR!NG REGULATING SCREW




T#h, TR T—U— HUDA

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

36

47

11



T#. TN PT-U— EUHA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

[ap]

ola|o|a
NO| BRES g‘rx Cla|s |HE 24 PARTS NAME
PARTNO [5 14148 |aTy
1] 10603 x| x| 1 | THk HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2110782 # Lok Pk [k ] 1| TE (F) Xan HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3| 10571 | kx|l x] 1 [l SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
4 {11080 k| kx| %} 1 | TE (F) A2NTINE OILING FELT
5| 10605 sk |k x| % | 1 [ Téh (hE) X2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
6| 10522 # [ x]x|x] 1 |dodBRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
7 | 10729 k| k]| %] 1 | AN OIL wICK
8| 30157 kx| x| 1 | FEWN7YLTr—X HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
al 10571 # kx| 1 kU SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
10} 10609 kx| x| x| 3 [EHUTIESHRU SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0
11} 10567 kf kx| 1 | TE#~N7ULT BALL BEARING
12| 10607 k| kx| 1 | FTH~N7ILTHT~ COLLAR
13| 10566 x| |x] 1 |EBHBL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 -
14| 10658 £k (%] x| 1 [RIBROHBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
15| 10608 klk|xt x| 1 [BEFYT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
16] 10610-01 | x| * | | x| 1 | FAAMRT—1— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17| 10574 Rk |k ]x) 1 | =0y PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18| 10611 klk |k ] 1 | FTALMT—U—DH SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
19| 10612 k| *x %] 2 [kl SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
20| 10615 k% ]x x| 1 | FTANRMT—U—RILH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21| 10614 ok ]x k] 1 | FALIT~U~BE> HINGE PIN
22| 10581 |k lx]x] 1 I FTALNT~U—EBESIEDNHDT | SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
23] 10619 #lxlx]lx] 1t JFXULNT—U—ZTY ¥ SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
24| 10618 k| kx| ] 1 | FTANST—U—/|oEiE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25| 10616 klklx]lx] 1 | TXUNT—U~Hig SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26| 10613 k) wlx %] 1 [ TAXNMT—U—-H2E> HINGE STUD
271 10581 k]l |*x|x] 1 |#Hlg kHhl SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
28| 10617 kP fok|x] 1 |TANET—U—JL SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
29| 10620 k| ke |x] 1 | TANNPTS—~U—-EE>Y SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PiN
30| 10622 w x|k | %] 1 |ME HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
31| 10766 kx| x{x] 1 |ikvhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
32| 10639 k [Pk |x| 1 | BHROBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
33| 10672 k% x| 1 HHLEZ () FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
34| 10673 x|k |k ]%x| 1 | XATVT SPRING
35) 10674 A EIERE 1 jEAE CcLIP
36| 10627 x| xlx|{x] 1 |RUHLLE FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37| 10765 x|k l* | x| 1 |kl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L.=11.0
38| 10628 A EIERER LU ¢ 3 -IW POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L.=12.0
39| 15022 k| klx]x] 1 |EUDHL FEED DRIVING CAM
40| 10634 k| x|k ]x] 1 |EUALDPLOHED FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
41| 10631 kx| xlx]x] 1 1H3IVY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
421 10629 * | xfxlx] 2 [HHBLU SCREW 1/8X40 L.=8.0
43} 10630 x| x| 2 |[EBEROBC POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0
44} 10626 x bk |®x x| 1t |BEEHLAL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
45] 10625  lelx]x| 1 [HLULTFREYLY SPRING
46] 10623 x|l xlx]| 1 |BLUY COLLAR
47} 10566 x| xlx x| 2 (kU SET SCREW 1/4X32 L.=5.5
48] 10671 x|k x| 1t JMLKEL (X) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
49} 10673 klk|k]x] 1 | XTYVT SPRING
501 10674 E E T A Y 1 ik CLIP
511 15023 g [k % %] 1 |iEoOER RETAINING RING
521 10638 kxRl 1| K€V~ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
53} 10639 k] x]k x| 1 | EBEERDHNL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
54] 10766 ¥ 1 x|k |l%1 1 |kl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
55| 10637 kx| x| x| 1 | EUETHLLUM FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
561 10658 |k lx x| 1 |kEdBU SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=55

12




ik, XU LA, XU
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT




iR, XULH. XU
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

olalolal.
NO| RREE 2"2 Tla]g e T PARTS NAME
PARTNO &£ &S| & jaTy

1| 10863 kx| - -1 1 |$1R THROAT PLATE

1| 10665 AR THROAT PLATE

21 603101 || x)=|x] 2 |$HiREoHL SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0

3| 15056 0wl || 1§ ARCE) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

4 | 10668 kx| x| x| 1 |AIRZXTYLY SPRING

51| 10667 [ x{x]x]| 1 |Aige> PIN

6 | 10669 | x| %] 1 | AIRGE) BED SLIDE (LEFT)

7

8 | 10864 -] -1-1 1 |=ves FEED DOG

8 | 10867 N e T B 17 ) FEED DOG

8 | 10805 AR R FEED DOG

9 | 10601 w [k %% 2 [EUEEDHRE SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0

10} 10594 k| x| x| %] 1 | EULE FEED BAR ~
11} 10595 k% |*|%x]| 1 |230F FEED LIFTING CAM FORK

12| 10596 k&l x| 1 |a0FETILE OILING FELT

13] 10597 k{k ki | 1 ikl SCREW 1/8X40 L.=3.3

14| 70129 # |x |k x| 1 |aOFEHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0

15| 10599 k| % |* | x| 1 |aOFTy v~ WASHER

16| 16704 k] kx|l %] 1 | HUk FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME

171 18065 % |x| %] 2 |FVESRC PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 1L.=14.0

18] 16705 * | #|x %] 1 |&EVEEERL FEED BAR HINGE PIN

19| 16706 kx| 1 |FEUEBRECBUF Y b NUT 1/4X28
20} 11888 d |l f x| 1 [EyUHE FEED ROCK SHAFT
21} 10588 |k fw k] 1 [ RUsAZNL FED FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22} 10522 £ {wk|x[% ] 1 x50 B) kvl SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
23} 11068 x|k ]x]|%x] 1|51+ LINER
24| 10761 k| x{x]®x] 1 | A2 (F) kL) SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0°
25] 10593 w0k b x| 1 | HYEHS -G COLLAR (FRONT)
26} 10764 kx| kjxl %] 2 |iEHBL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
271 10783 s Pkl ok |1 |XVE (18) X200 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28| 10571 kR x| & | 1 | A2 () kHHU SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
29| 11068 klxl®k x| 1 |50H— LINER
30| 10525 ki) 1 | X2 (%) 1ksH0 UEEED SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
31| 10593 |k x| 1 | FEDEHT—(18) COLLAR (BACK)

32| 10764 kx[xlx] %] 2 LikHBC SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5

33| 16708 AR ER UL ik FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

34] 19420 Sl k] - R ] 2 | EVEHATSSEERL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0

35] 11962 kp - bk ] 1 PXUEESSREE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36} 11954 S - | 1 RUERIADS EE N OIL WICK

37} 11953 w2 | EUHEMASSECEDRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

38| 15027 k|- ]®] - | 1 [ EUEFSEDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

39| 10754 x| - | ] - | 1 [RVEERFEIEHELL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

40| 10758 * | -tx] -1 11 TFEJay KL HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0

41| 3036 k- %1 -1 1 1 FXYQOy FACHy b NUT 11/32X28

421 15021 k§-1%x1 -1 1t ]| FxEyOy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
43| 10773 k| - -] 1 I F#EUOy F2—Fa~x7Y>4 | NEEDLE BEARING :




Ny oUbN—, Fxynoy K
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15




Ny bnN—, FxURAy R
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

A ; el 8
NO| 2&%ES oo | oo [HE L PARTS NAWME
PARTNO R & & & |aTy

1 | 34031 N B B FATTR A DA FEED REVERSING LEVER

2| 10845 - x L I B WAV APVASSS " F AR D) SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0

3] 15208 B EIEE I VAR A PVAES FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

41 10802 k- k] 1 Ny TLIN—EHT— COLLAR

51 8009 %] -1%®) 1 [kl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

6| 11942 R BB AR TR Y FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

71 1365 S| -] 1 LS EERE PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0

81 11943 S - x| 1 [Ny oERED Y K FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD

9| 10712 Sl w2 [Ny oERSOY FERDU HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

10| 10806 B EIEEEY R IRV AASS:--1h ¢ -t FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

11

12

13 : ¥

14] 11951 k-] 1 | T®EYOy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

151 10773 Sl -] 1 {FREYOY FZ—FAx71) 24 | NEEDLE BEARING

16| 11955 k|- x ] 1 | ZRY>Y FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
17] 11952 Sl -] 1 {TEYOY FE HINGE PIN

18] 11954 Sl - k] 1 TFXEYOY FELBE OIL WICK

19 11956 k) -k | xHRYY FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
20| 11953 Spxk ] -]k 1 [ AHFYUTIEHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

21| 16707 Sk -bx 1| OBRAVT O FEED REVERSING SHAFT CBANK
22| 19420 Sl -] 1 |OMHBRAIZIEH) BBU PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0

23] 11953 Sl - k1 | RAITICE) IEDBLU SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

241 11958 Sl -] 1 | BAISI(E) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
251 11953 sl -] 1 [URAITAE) DB LU SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

26| 31029 Stk |- x| 1 {OMAIS IS FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
271 11960 Slx - x| 1 jUBRAYS U ES IS OIL WICK ®

28] 11950 -] 1 (VBRR IS 0(E) XA FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK

STUD

29| 10766 O N B I N OF AN SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0

30| 11946C B EIEE R R AYRE - FEED REVERSING SHAFT

31| 11947 IR R A COLLAR

32| 10566 k] -1x]| 2 {kHBRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

33| 11948 Sy - x| Vi vBEITS S b FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET

34| 10754 SlEp -k YV INTBETSSy MEHBLE SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

35| 11949 - %) -1 %] 2 |#%RRAL STOPPING SCREW M5X0.8 L=18.0

36| 4135 Skl -1x] 21y b NUT M5X0.8

16




h=<xa, hv

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

17



AXLERH, hv
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

™ g [op] ,‘B
NO| HRES |mic|o|C |HE &8 PARTS NAME
<r =t uy w0y
PARTNO |9 |8 18]&]aTy

1| 15090 kP k|x|* | 1 |AvtE & HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)

21 15092 k |k {k k| 1 |—bvyx PACKING

3 | 15091 kx| ®x| x| 1 |AvrEHBZ7 (H) OIL BESERVIOR (RIGHT)

4 | 15007 kx| x| x| 7 [kl SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0

5] 15095 |k lw || 1 | HTvEEXZIL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)

61 11176 # {k [k x| 1 |ikohC SEREW 7/32X32 L=55

7

8 | 10657 ke | ®x x| 1 |hFY-— HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9| 10658 ]l x| x| 1 |EBroOBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10| 10767 k bk |k | ] 1 [iEHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5

111 10644 k [k f kx| 1 | Tyry— WASHER

12| 15096 x{*x{xf*x]| 1 |hHvtEAEL (F) BUSHING (LOWER)

131 11176 x| x|*x] 1 |[koHbl SEREW 7/32X32 L=55 o
14} 15049 k¥ lklx|lx| { |4A—-TF-15& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15] 10651 kx| x|*k| 1 [OHPRES OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16| 10727 k| ®k]x|x| 1 |HHFBET7INH FELT

171 10652 k|xtxfx] 1 | Fyb NUT 11/64X40

18] 11137 klk |k {x | 1 |F—-TF—2BE 1T HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
191 15050 kx|l x]x| 1 |F—-FF—FBE> OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
20| 10727 k| x]%x|*] 1 |A-TF—LBE7ITN+ FELT
21| 10573 )k ]xl* ]| 1 |EHL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
22| 15051 ke lx x| 1 | HoERHR BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23| 15040 k|x|x]*x| 1 VHe (30 HOOK COMPLETE
24] 16407-01 |* | *{ x| x| 1 |9H~ HOOK
251 16407-07 | { x| x| * | 1 |REARK THREAD GUIDE
261 1640708 |* | x| % | % | 2 {sHBU SCREW
27| 16407-05 | | x| % | % | 1 |$524R NEEDLE GUARD
28| 1640706 |x | % | % | *x | 2 |ik®»H( SCREW
29| 15040-02 |*x | * | % | * | 1 |"AAH~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30| 1504010 |* | * | x| % | 1 |%BF/< % BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31] 1640711 | % | % |« | * | 1 |RBAF2EHHLLC SET SCREW
321 16407-12 | | x| % | x| 1 | RBF/2H FHLL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33] 1504003 | x| * | x| % | 1 |AH~v#HA HOOK GiB

34] 1640704 | | * 1% | * | 3 |AAHILEDHHL HOOK GIB SCREW
35| 15041 ksl k]l 1 [HEES BOBBIN
36| 15052 bkl |®x]| 1 |dnr—% OIL GAUGE
37| 11131 kxlxjx|*] 1 | FINF-TRRICT OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE

38| 15093 N ERE NP E D OIL REGULATING SCREW

39| 15094 * | x|« }x{ 1 |OV>Y O-RING

40| 10629 | x| ® | x| 1 GHEAEIE A vk hl SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0

41| 15048 k)l klx]x| 1 [ KELHY-XF—-T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER

421 10677 klxklklx]| 1 |79y WASHER

43| 10650 k1 ixix| 1 |F—TF—1tob0al SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

441 11145 ¥k |x|*]1 1 [ AYEEBTIHT— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)

45| 11146 x|kl x| 1 IhAYEEBEFTHS— (T) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)

46| 11144 * |k |k | x| 1 | HAvLEEHEHTRL PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 1.=32.0
471 10647 k| %[ | % 1 Ty ov— WASHER

48| 10646 kx|l x| 1 [AvtBEORLC SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0




BFAR

TENSION

19



HFAR

TENSION
@ @
ol | 2o
NO| MRESE |la|lclm|c | BB aa PARTS NAME
< < W W
PARTNO [ ]88l % aTy
1] 19421C-A [ [ % | % { * | 1 [SATFRMA (p1. 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
21 19421 | * % || 1 [IBTFH TENSION BRACKET
3 )
4§ 10793 |k lx| x| 1 | ROIHEL TENSION RELEASE PIN
15 19531 ¥ k% | k| 2 [AFM TENSION DISC
6} 19532 [ xfx || 1 1h—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7 | 19533 # ok [k [k 1 BEITVLT (g1, 4) TENSION SPRING
8 | 28206 k&% %] 1 |O—Ly X bkyss— NUT WASHER
9] 19513 x| x %] 1 lOo-Lybrybr NUT 1/4X40
10| 19512 k Lk Lok | x| 1 | RIBFHE (5B THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11| 10689 [k fx k| 1 | RIIXTYLY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12] 10694 x|k %] 1 |=8m THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13 B118319 [* | x| % | % | 1 {“EMik»HH L SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0 -
14] 19534 k%1% | x| 1 1O—LybrFyt NUT 7/32X32
15} 10678 kx| x] 1 | 030K TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16| 19422 k] k ]k | k]| 2 | ROIHREBEHLL SCREW 9/64X40
17] 10690 | klx|x] 1| 2TYLITF THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18§ 10650 k| xlx| x| 1 | 2FULT2N0L SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
19
20| 15062 AEIFEENIREE S THREAD RETAINER
21} 15055 k%t x| 1 |kRhithtvhl SCREW 11/64X32 L.=9.0
221 10720 klxklx|%x| 1 IR0 (E) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

20




¥
LUBRICATION

21



i

LUBRICATION
™ o
ol Qiam
NO| SERES gg Claglc |#HE &% PARTS NAME
PARTNO & Q1 & & [aTy
1| 15063C wbx x| 1 J€z—Fai—7 (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
3§ 15087 k% |x| x| 1 [EZ=NFa-THI (A RETAINER
4| 6333 # | kx| % | 1 (iRl SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
5| 15067C kfx|xlx| 1 |[Ex—NFa—T (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
8 | 15088 * | ®x|*x|x] 1 |[EFx—F1—THI (B RETAINER
9] 6333 k] kk k]l 1 [l SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
10| 15085 (% |x]|%| 1 {EZ—AFa-THI (C) RETAINER
11] 6333 x| xlx{ x| 1 [l SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
12| 15064C ke lxtx| 1 |EZ—AFa—T (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
15 15097 k[ x|k | %] 1 [EZ—AF1—-TWA (D) RETAINER
16| 6333 k| ok |x] x| 1 |kl SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
17| 15077 k| x k] 1| ~XyKBEY BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
18| 11106 * [k |k x| 1 AR 7IN B OIL FELT
19] 11108 k| k|*x] k| 1 [iEDRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
20| 11085 AR ERE N R OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
21| 11069 x|k x| *% | 1 | FT#HAZILTINK OIL FELT
221 11070 * |k | x| % | 2 [FEUFEAZIEHIE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
23| 11071 * | kx| x| 2 ety x> PACKING
24| 11069 kI xf k| 4 IEUEAZLTTIE OIL FELT

22




Bt =
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

23




Bt/
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

olalola
NO| HaES o |Clalc |HE 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO | 181841 & laTy

1| 35254 xlx x| x| 1 1 RTFTEY F THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
21 11887 k Pk |k | k] 4|3V MACHINE REST

3 .

4 6055 k Pkl x| %] 4 |47 NAIL

51 11886 k kx| x] 213005 MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
6 6055 * kx| x| 4 |47 NAIL

7 1 11885 xtslxfx)l 21350 pro MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
8 | 15080 x| 1 |2 DRIP PAN

9 | 1508t * | k| % | % | 6 |KpL DRIP PAN NAIL

10} 15082 w* |kl x| x| 1 BUA DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR

11} 10735 ik x| x| 1 |OEETFEY K KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

12| 6052 x|k lx]|*x] 3 |Kbl KNEE LIFTER SCREW

13] 15101 klxlx]x] 1 &2ty b BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE g
251 NOt22 x| x| ®xl%x| 3 |8t NEEDLE

26| 15041 x| xlx1%x] 86 | £ BOBBIN

27| 10747 x|k |x ] %] 1 |ARBLF (11641 F) WRENCH

28] 11487 kel x] 1 |ABLEF (3 3Y) WRENCH

291 11969 kx| *x]x] 1 [RALF (2. 534) WRENCH

30| 8121 klxlx]x] 1| KS4/8—~ () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)

31] 8120 klk |k x] 1§ K15~ () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)

32| 8118 el x] sl 1 | KS1/8— (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

33| 8180 k| wxlx bk | 1 | FFEEST8— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
34| 8125 |k %1% ] 1 |shEL OILER

35

36| 11193 k] x| 1 | olL

37| 81328 x| *] 1 |HHEBRAE ACCESSORIES PACK

38| 10748 klx]|xl x| 1t | xHRLEF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH  ©
39| 10730 s x]x]x] 1 |ER CLOTH EDGE GUIDE

40| 10731 * |k ]*x]1 x| 1 |E8EHRLL SCREW 13/64X32

24




RIZE aa
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

25




U EGLT

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

olalolal. . .
NO| EBRES |d|c|ofo |HE & PARTS NAME
PARTNO | Q@& [d&Qry
1} 15098 kfk x|k | 1 | NUEH—F BELT GUARD
21 11162 kx| & | 2 [k SCREW 3.4X36 L.=5.4
3| 10650 £ kx| k| 1 [tEBHRL(T) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
41 11142 k| klk]x] 1 |Tyie— WASHER
51 15099 k [k ok ok 1t NI RA—F (k) AN— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER
6| 12418 x| x]%x|x]| 2 |iEvhL SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
71 15121 H ok |k | ok 1 [~ A=K (F) hsi— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER
8| 15122 kx| 1 | ~NIKRH=FK (T) A= () BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)
9| 11830 «|%=]%|%] 1 |EHRL SCREW 9/64X40
10| 15081 wxix|{x|%] 2 {&KBL SCREW
111 16287 * Pkl k| 2 | Tyrv— WASHER
121 10995-01 |*|*|-}|-{ 1 |74>H—-FH—-F FINGER GUARD
13| 10749 kx| -]-1 1 |ikvRal SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0 =
14| 10677 ¥ [x|{-]-]1117vyse— WASHER
1501003701 | - | - |x 1%} 1 [ 71H—FH—F FINGER GUARD
16| 10749 okl k] 1 [iEdRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0
17| 10677 R ERE R L P WASHER

26




CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
131 WEST 25TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10001, U.S.A

Part No. PB21601 (072000)



